







**BRIAN ABBOTT  
FISH BARRIER  
REMOVAL BOARD**

Rank	PRISM#	Site ID	Project Name	Project Type	Leg. Dist	Grant Request	Running total Grant Request	Sponsor	County	Ownership	Priority Watershed	Additional Site IDs
83	21-1538	606544	Crystal Creek	Planning	13	\$ 195,000	\$ 73,126,920	Trout Unlimited Inc.	Kittitas	Multiple (3county, 2city, 1private)		606578, 606545, 606546, 606576, 606577
84	21-1522	105 K011119a	Schoolhouse at 108th	Restoration	28	\$ 977,500	\$ 74,104,420	Pierce County of	Pierce	County		
85	21-1468	608267	Cutler Barrier Removal	Restoration	12	\$ 144,907	\$ 74,249,327	Cascadia Conservation District	Chelan	Private	Upper Columbia – Wenatchee	
86	21-1426	105 R120623a	20th Street Culvert Replacement Design	Planning	27	\$ 221,000	\$ 74,470,327	Fife City of	Pierce	City		
87	21-1557	998132	Newberry Hill Culvert Replacement Site ID 998132	Restoration	35	\$ 1,995,971	\$ 76,466,298	Kitsap County Public Works	Kitsap	County		
88	21-1526	14.0029D 0.13	Mill Creek Trib. Shadow Valley Fish Passage	Restoration	35	\$ 403,000	\$ 76,869,298	South Puget Sound SEG	Mason	Private	Puget Sound – Goldsborough Creek	
89	21-1480	040067	Derby Creek Barrier Correction	Restoration	12	\$ 213,418	\$ 77,082,716	Cascade Col Fish Enhance Group	Chelan	Private	Upper Columbia – Wenatchee	
90	21-1439	125 1301E17B	Hammer and Guenther Fish Barrier Removal	Restoration	20	\$ 292,528	\$ 77,375,244	Lewis Conservation District	Lewis	Private	Washington Coastal – Newaukum River	125 1301E17A
91	21-1504	931933	Panther Creek Barrier Removal - Talbot Road	Planning	11	\$ 412,500	\$ 77,787,744	Renton City of	King	City		
92	21-1540	1350331	Ridgefield - Gee Creek Culvert Replacement	Restoration	20	\$ 1,423,000	\$ 79,210,744	Ridgefield City of	Clark	City		
93	21-1497	881052	Cooper Creek Culvert Restoration	Restoration	23	\$ 719,845	\$ 79,930,589	Bainbridge Island City of	Kitsap	City		
94	21-1496	920409	Annapolis Creek Culvert Removal at Bay St	Planning	26	\$ 425,000	\$ 80,355,589	Port Orchard City of	Kitsap	City		
95	21-1479	040069	Derby Creek Barrier Design	Planning	12	\$ 185,000	\$ 80,540,589	Cascade Col Fish Enhance Group	Chelan	Private	Upper Columbia – Wenatchee	040065, 132151082, 040068, 040073, 132142288C
96	21-1502	938435	Gilliam Creek Fish Passage Prelim Dsgn	Planning	11	\$ 300,000	\$ 80,840,589	Tukwila City of	King	City		
97	21-1481	700302	Little Chumstick Fish Barriers Design	Planning	12	\$ 188,000	\$ 81,028,589	Cascade Col Fish Enhance Group	Chelan	Private	Upper Columbia – Wenatchee	700314, 603561, 603562, 603564, 604740, 603565, 604741, 604742
98	21-1537	700197	Faunteroy Creek Culvert Replacement at 45th	Planning	34	\$ 700,000	\$ 81,728,589	Seattle Public Utilities	King	City		
99	21-1553	040071	Derby Canyon Orchards	Restoration	12	\$ 374,000	\$ 82,102,589	Chelan Co Natural Resource	Chelan	Private	Upper Columbia – Wenatchee	
100	21-1554	603057	Camas Creek Crossing Design Project	Planning	12	\$ 100,500	\$ 82,203,089	Chelan Co Natural Resource	Chelan	County		
101	21-1558	922130	kenmore 192 trib culvert	Restoration	1	\$ 1,094,306	\$ 83,297,395	Kenmore City of	King	City		
102	21-1394	983173	SE 256th St Culvert Replacement CIP 1145	Restoration	47	\$ 2,395,920	\$ 85,693,315	Covington City of	King	Multiple (1city, 1private)		983161